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National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS)
Fee Schedule

All About Living follows the recommendations set by the NDIA. Fee schedule as of 1 July 2025.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
NDIS charges are based on an hourly rate with a minimum service period of 30 minutes. Services over 
30 minutes will be charged in increments of 15 minutes thereafter. Rates are exclusive of GST.

All About Living requires 2 business days’ notice to cancel services. If services are cancelled with less 
than 2 business days’ notice, or if the person is not present for a scheduled service, the full service fee 
will be charged. Services can be rescheduled or cancelled by contacting our office on 1300 503 886 
during business hours, Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays).

AAL-ST0075R4

Item Number Item Name and Notes Unit National 
Fee

Personal Care
01_011_0107_1_1 Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime Hour $70.23 
01_013_0107_1_1 Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Saturday Hour $98.83
01_014_0107_1_1 Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Sunday Hour $127.43
01_012_0107_1_1 Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Public Holiday Hour $156.03
Domestic Activities
01_004_0107_1_1 Assistance with Personal Domestic Activities Hour $59.06
01_020_0120_1_1 House Cleaning and Other Household Activities 

• �Performing essential house cleaning activities that the
participant is not able to undertake.

Hour $58.03

Community Access
04_104_0125_6_1 Access Community Social & Rec Activ - Standard - Weekday Daytime Hour $70.23
04_105_0125_6_1 Access Community Social & Rec Activ - Standard - Saturday Hour $98.83
04_106_0125_6_1 Access Community Social & Rec Activ - Standard - Sunday Hour $127.43
04_102_0125_6_1 Access Community Social & Rec Activ - Standard - Public Holiday Hour $156.03
Support  Coordination
07_002_0106_8_3 Support Coordination Level 2: Coordination of Supports Hour $100.14
Nursing
15_406_0114_1_3 Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Weekday Daytime Hour $123.65
15_408_0114_1_3 Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Saturday Hour $176.47
15_409_0114_1_3 Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Sunday Hour $202.87
15_410_0114_1_3 Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Public Holiday Hour $229.27


